=

TN

— RS
/ NS SN S
= e AW
TSNS S

A
A\ W./a

MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR

Fyrtorns Klatterborg

O
-+
(7p]
O
O
(@)
£
O
£
[S)
O
o
)
2
O
T
S
O
L

N
N
o
=
L
—
o0

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS




SAFETY ZONE
SAKERHETSZON ®

BLFJO27
y >
N
3p)
| Pttt}
= | Ground level
o
k. % Q Markniva
Y -
- 926 N
ra T~ I
7 AN
//,/ I ‘\\
/_'_/ // \\
/ I
/
. . - ~ \
HIC 100 cm / :I: :I: I;|- \‘
63m’ . I I

419

742

*/ yd . |
HIC 150 cm /~ ﬁ_:b

/ |

{ “iER] VR,

HIC 222 cm 4
297 m’ —

[cm]




FOOTING TYPES
FUNDAMENTTYPER

BLFJO27

/ min. 20

/ Loose fill material
I
A

o A
N o
Q
=
-
\
40
:
3
2
Cl=
Elo
3
9
T
o
3| 8
f=
-
\

70

Leveling at 50 cm and 70 cm below ground

AVJAMNING PA 50 CM UNDER

MARKNIVA

Q

broa.

Column
Pelare

Pop rivet (Ground level)
/Blindnit (Markniva)

Q
A Rebar
<

Armeringsjarn

Concrete
o Betong
45 (C20)

Column

/Pelore

Pop rivet (Ground level)
/ Blindnit (Markniva)

/

Q
N Rebar
Armeringsjarn

Concrete
Betong

(C20)

[cm]




FOOTING TYPES

FUNDAMENTTYPER
BLFJO27
//ﬁi\\
J/ \
//ﬁ7 i A
/ _40_, 8
NI ‘
| B - —
216 y
. A A
e 210 _ D
/ A A
| A |
R Nanty
K Lo
: A A
\ _80_ 71 153 71

9@ | @
)

&

euy

®)2

e

@.x

[cm]




FOOTING PLAN )
FUNDAMENTPLAN / GRUNDLAGGNING °

BLFJO27

| ><
50 m
N ] #)
« = — i
% = o
O\ — — S
(@]
Y]
i
i
O L O N (@) — ™ (@]
— <r N o~ Ln AN N AN
(@] N ™ <r <r O N N o~
O -
/ \
_// \\
1521
232 \
268: i
303 \
\¥-_\ !
/
/
487
523
558 | /
\x_ rd
‘ o~ _
742

[cm]




BILL OF MATERIALS
MATERIALFORTECKNING

broa.

BLFJO27
e e a a a
x1 x1 x1 x1 x1
Z1 12 3 14 15
FAB21663 FAB22664 FAB22665 FAB22666 FAB22667
" : a a :
x1 x1 x1 x1 x1
16 17 18 19 710
FAB22668 FAB22669 FAB22670 FAB22671 FAB22672
e s s e e
x1 x1 x1 x1 x1
11 212 713 7214 215
FAB22673 FAB22674 FAB22675 FAB22676 FAB22677
e e s e s
x1 x1 X2 x7 ?\ x1
216 M1
FAB22678 FAB22679 FAB22874 | FAB22332 FAB22648
x1 x1 x1

FAB24579 FAB24580 FAB22649 FAB22656 FAB22681




BILL OF MATERIALS
MATERIALFORTECKNING

BLFJO27
4 x1| [ x2| [ x1| [ x1| [ x1
FAB22682 | FAB22333 FAB22684 FAB22685 FAB22686
4 x1| ([ x1| [ x1| [ x2| ([ x4
AN
\ >
/
FAB22652 FAB22680 FLFJO31/FLFJ032 FAB22723 FAB21017
4 x4 | [ x2| [ x2| \ x1| ([ x1
FAB21018 FAB22720 FAB22719 FAB22328 FAB22714
4 x2| [ x1| [ \ x2| [ \ x6| [ x8
N N
FAB24960 FAB22709 FAB24568 FAB22711 FAB22327
x1 x7 x1 x1
L O > °
o O
-0 o . | | > ©
N
w

FAB22718

FAB22230 FAB22653 FAB22717 FAB22605




BILL OF MATERIALS b ro a
MATERIALFORTECKNING ©

BLFJO27

\\
\\

) i 75

-~ < &

5

) xie7

D10 Rebar M8x30 FHCS M8x30 BHCS M8 CN L M8SW

©
> ‘

f 104 18| ( ] =2 6

““marw M miosiv A Mesin_ A Mocorcs M MIORW

4 x44| [ x10| [ x2| [ x8| ([ x2

L SHK émm A Chain 76cm Chain 60cm Chain1,8m
Chain plug-1

4 x36| [ x2| [ 4
Cap-2
/Chain plug-2 Cap-1

Chain plug FAB24526 M8x45 BHCS Cap 32 Product label

g
g
g
g

S
o~

\\
@

KE




ASSEMBLY - 1. PLATFORM
MONTERING — 1. PLATTFORM P

BLFJO27

M8x30 FHCS

FAB21018

FAB22333
FAB21017

FAB22684




ASSEMBLY - 1. PLATFORM b ro a
MONTERING — 1. PLATTFORM P

BLFJO27

M8x30 FHCS

x]

FAB22719

FAB22720

FAB22720

FAB22682




ASSEMBLY - 2. STRUCTURE
MONTERING — 2. KONSTRUKTION ®

BLFJO27

M8x30 BHCS j |
M8 SW

M8 FW
&
&
o [T ' &
./@ a)
y JA NG
I 190 ™ .
'\ : '
| | 1 |
b A AL
%S Ii%é 7) “
By 1 1/ ISP
.\.'\’ ] .
' /i\\ ;/’ i &
o 1 “\i / ~
N .|
N
(@) ’ * \ !
) ‘[ ) N! a 12 | 71
| ) X ~ \
/‘ 710 \29 .l 74
Z11 \212 I ;\ |
eV 213

[cm]




ASSEMBLY - 2. STRUCTURE
MONTERING — 2. KONSTRUKTION ®

BLFJO27
M8x30 BHCSj ,
M8 SW
M8 FW
FAB22332
FAB22332
£ FAB22332
23\
|7 3
< FAB2233 4
e~
—
‘za 25t
171
’ ~—74
// 710
711 712 ~i
215/ 714
~~716




ASSEMBLY - 2. STRUCTURE
MONTERING — 2. KONSTRUKTION ®

BLFJO27

M6x30 SHCS——& &
SHK 6mm @

Chain plug-2
Mé SLN

FAB24579

[cm]




ASSEMBLY - 2. STRUCTURE r
MONTERING — 2. KONSTRUKTION o

BLFJO27

M8 SW FAB22649

M8 FW

/22

L7z

FAB24580 75

/25 M1

714

[cm]




ASSEMBLY - 2. STRUCTURE
MONTERING — 2. KONSTRUKTION ®

BLFJ027
[\)
Cap-1
M10 FW
M10 SLN
Cap-2
FAB22605
~~74
FAB22680
M8 SW !
M8x30 BHCS ™\
—
M8x30 BHCS j | /
% M8 SW —
: M8 FW




ASSEMBLY - 2. STRUCTURE
MONTERING — 2. KONSTRUKTION ®

BLFJO27

M8x30 FHCS

Mé6x30 SHCS
SHK 6mm

M6x30 SHCS——&
SHK 6mm

Chain plug-1—=<"

R e
&
@
7

ﬁChoin plug-2

Mé SLN

[cm]




ASSEMBLY - 2. STRUCTURE r
MONTERING — 2. KONSTRUKTION o

BLFJO27

M8x30 BHCS‘r

M8 SW
M8 FW

FAB22656

Chain plug-1
Méx30 SHCS—L |

Mé SLN
Chain plug-2
—3SHK 6mm




ASSEMBLY - 2. STRUCTURE

MONTERING — 2. KONSTRUKTION

BLFJO27

FAB22652

\\V
A\
2

Z]/ Z2f

T FAB22648

M8x30 BHCS j

M8 SW
M8 FW




ASSEMBLY - 3. HDPE r
MONTERING — 3. HDPE ®

BLFJO27

M8x30 FHCS—'—‘i

(7x)
~77
<
(O
S 714
< /0
(o
/ z15/
79
™73

\Zlé

Same fastening method
applies to all indicated parts.

Samma fastmetod géaller

for alla angivna delar.




ASSEMBLY - 3. HDPE
MONTERING — 3. HDPE

BLFJO27
FAB24568
|
L
m”
712
FAB22711 A
ad
/
\
f 3

N3
70”7
FAB22711 FAB22717
A 77
£5 ~76
FAB22718

broa.

28/25
FAB22711

%

= ‘

L1

747 \FAB22328
FAB22714

l\ \213
716

M8 SW ———
M8x30 BHCS —

Same fastening method
applies to all indicated parts.
Samma fastmetod géller

for alla angivha delar.




ASSEMBLY - 3. HDPE

MONTERING - 3. HDPE

BLFJO27

FAB22327

15/

™24

FAB22327

Z]O/

broa.

v

)

D2

1/’

FAB22327

\215\216

i

FAB22327

M8x30 FHCS —

Same fastening method
applies to all indicated parts.
Samma fastmetod galler

for alla angivna delar.




ASSEMBLY - 3. HDPE
MONTERING — 3. HDPE

BLFJO27

M8x30 BHCS
M8 sw‘

7

FAB22709

FAB24960

FAB24960

Same fastening method
applies to all indicated parts.
Samma fastmetod géller

for alla angivnha delar.




ASSEMBLY - 4. SLIDE
MONTERING — 4. RUTSCHKANA ®

BLFJO27

FAB22874

©
Q50
Q
M8x30 BHCS
M8 SW . Q??
M8 FW
M8 SW
M8 CN FAB24526 |

M8x45 BHCS
M8 CN M8 SW
M8 SW M8 FW

M8 FW M8 SW
M8x30 FHCS M8 SLN




ASSEMBLY - 4. SLIDE b ro a
MONTERING — 4. RUTSCHKANA ®

BLFJO27

Fastening method for stainless steel slide
Fastmetod for rutschkana i rostfritt stal

FLFJO31

Sheet metal

——M8x30 BHCS




ASSEMBLY - 4. SLIDE b ro a
MONTERING — 4. RUTSCHKANA ®

BLFJO27

Fastening method for polyesther slide
FASTMETOD FOR RUTSCHKANA | POLYESTER

M6x30 FHCS




MONTERING — 5. PRODUKTETIKETT

ASSEMBLY - 5. PRODUCT LABEL
BLFJO27

@) WRVAN NI
\J, AR Jege
NA

ﬁ\y. £D /3
W/






